



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 429/2018**

SHUBH RAM & ORS

..... Appellants

Through : Mr.Sudarshan Rajan with Mr.Arjun
Gadhoke, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI Respondent

Through : Ms.Radhika Kolluru, APP.
SI Naveen.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.P.GARG

ORDER

%

17.04.2018

Crl.M.A.No.6891/2018 (Delay)

1. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the delay of 13 days in filing the appeal is condoned.
2. The application stands disposed of.

CRL.A. 429/2018

1. Admit.
2. Trial Court record be called for.
3. To be listed in due course.

S.P.GARG, J.

APRIL 17, 2018/sa