



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 429/2018**

SHUBH RAM & ORS

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan and Mr. Hitain
Bajaj, Advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Richa Dhawan, APP for State
with SI Sandeep and Insp. Surender (Bravo), PS:
Kanjhawala.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **25.04.2024**

List on 30.07.2024.

JYOTI SINGH, J

APRIL 25, 2024/kks