



\$~32

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 429/2018**

**SHUBH RAM & ORS.**

**.....Appellants**

Through: Mr. Sudershan Rajan, Mr. Hitain  
Bajaj., Mr ManishDhakar, Mr Shivam  
Sharma, Mr Chetan and MsPoojaGarg  
advocates

**versus**

**THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI**

**.....Respondent**

Through: Ms.Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State.  
Ms Monika Tripathi, standing counsel  
with Mr Rony John advocate  
SI Sandeep and Inspector Surender

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA**

**ORDER**  
**30.07.2024**

%

List along with CRL.A. 1120/2019 on 13.02.2025.

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J**

**JULY 30, 2024**

rb