



\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 429/2018**

SHUBH RAM & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. Aryan Ahmed, Advocate.**

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP with Mr.
Karandeep Singh, Advocate.
SI Rakesh, P.S. Kanjhawala.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

13.02.2025

%

1. A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. Sudharshan Rajan, Advocate stating that he is indisposed.
2. Renotify on 10th July, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

FEBRUARY 13, 2025

as