



\$~30 & 31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 429/2018

SHUBH RAM & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Prashant, PS
Kanjhawala

+ CRL.A. 1120/2019 & CRL.M.A. 22152/2023

SHUBH RAM

.....Appellant

Through: *Appearance not given*

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Mukesh Kumar, APP for the
State with SI Prashant, PS
Kanjhawala
Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate for
R-2 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

10.07.2025

%

1. On the last date of hearing, the proceedings were adjourned at the request of counsel for the Appellants as he was indisposed.
2. Today, once again counsel for the Appellants seeks an adjournment,



which is strongly opposed by counsel for the Respondents.

3. The request for adjournment is allowed for today and in the interest of justice, no adverse orders are passed.
4. At request, re-notify on 29th October, 2025.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

JULY 10, 2025/ab