



\$~48,49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 429/2018

SHUBH RAM & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Pardeep PS Khanjawla, Delhi.

+ CRL.A. 1120/2019

SHUBH RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Rajni Gupta, Advocate.

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP for State with
SI Pardeep PS Khanjawla, Delhi.
Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate for
respondent nos. 2 to 4.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

29.10.2025

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the appellants, who seek some time to go through the record and address submissions, renotify on 28.01.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

OCTOBER 29, 2025/rd