



\$~56 & 57

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 429/2018**

SHUBH RAM & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Ms. Rajni
Gupta, Mr. J. Bajaj and Mr. Sambhu
Sharma, Advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Rohit
Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr.
Anubhav Sharma, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

+ **CRL.A. 1120/2019 & CRL.M.A. 22152/2023**

SHUBH RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Sudarshan Rajan, Ms. Rajni
Gupta, Mr. J. Bajaj and Mr. Sambhu
Sharma, Advocates

versus

THE STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gahalot, APP for State
with SI Rohit
Mr. Tushar Rohmetra and Mr.
Anubhav Sharma, Advocates for
Respondent Nos. 2 to 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

1. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment on the
ground that he is yet to receive the copy of the trial court record.



2. Mr. Tushar Rohmetra, Advocate appears for the respondent strenuously opposes the prayer on the ground that the appellant is deliberately delaying the matter.

3. Since, the counsel for the appellant is yet to receive the copy of the trial court record, the matter is adjourned to 29.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

JANUARY 28, 2026

p'ma